\$115.00 8588

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM714124

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC		03/11/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALPHASENSE, INC.		
Street Address:	24 Union Square East		
Internal Address:	6th Floor		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10003		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85888185	ALPHASENSE
Serial Number:	87693397	FIND WHAT OTHERS MISS
Serial Number:	86919519	SMART SYNONYMS
Serial Number:	90165132	WALL STREET INSIGHTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: gregory.esau@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Esau

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Esau
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Esau/

DATE SIGNED: 03/14/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=EXECUTED.AlphaSense - BlackRock - Termination Docs (Trademarks)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0650

900681209

 $source = EXECUTED. AlphaSense - BlackRock - Termination Docs (Trademarks) \#page 2.tif \\ source = EXECUTED. AlphaSense - BlackRock - Termination Docs (Trademarks) \#page 3.tif \\ \\$

TRADEMARK REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0651

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Dated as of March 11, 2022

The Lien on and security interest in the Grantor's Trademark Collateral evidenced by (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of May 29, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by ALPHASENSE, INC., a California corporation (the "Grantor") in favor of AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC, as collateral agent (the "Agent"), which was duly recorded on June 3, 2020, at Reel 6952, Frame 0156, and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2020 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement"), by Grantor in favor of Agent, which was duly recorded on December 28, 2020, at Reel 7196, Frame 0320, in each case in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Agent in, to or under the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, each of the Trademark Security Agreement and the Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement is hereby terminated, and the Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in, to or under any of the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, the Supplemental Trademark Security Agreement or that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of May 29, 2020, by and among the Grantor, the other Loan Parties party thereto and the Agent, as applicable.

[Signature on Following Page]

AB/AlphaSense – Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks 41407622

TRADEMARK REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0652 AB PRIVATE CREDIT INVESTORS LLC,

as collateral agent

By:

Name: Shishir Agrawal Title: Managing Director

 $AB/AlphaSense-Notice\ of\ Release\ of\ Security\ Interest\ in\ Trademarks\ 41407622$

RECORDED: 03/14/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007658 FRAME: 0653